
Finance Department
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
dbianco@cdcli.org Dianna Bianco
aheitner@cdcli.org Alan Heitner
cnguyen@cdcli.org Chy Nguyen
JRecinos@cdcli.org Jonathan Recinos
btanguilig@cdcli.org Barbara Tanguilig
ktran-cao@cdcli.org Kimhoang Tran-Cao
gsitkowski@cdcli.org Gabrielle Sitkowski
wly@cdcli.org Duyen Ly
ldas-mohan@cdcli.org Lucinda Das-Mohan



Rental Assistance 
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
tiffanya@cdcli.org Tiffany Achnitz
maritzaa@cdcli.org Maritza Arriola
Susanb@cdcli.org Susan Baumgartner
jillianc@cdcli.org Jillian Bowen
raulc@cdcli.org Raul Cuessi
Briand@cdcli.org Brian Daley
Sharit@cdcli.org Shari Domnitz-Tighe
kfunaro@cdcli.org Kara Funaro
Christopherg@cdcli.org Christopher Gallarello
jginley@cdcli.org Joan Ginley
paulag@cdcli.org Paula Godlewski
Nancyh@cdcli.org Nancy Haller
wilmah@cdcli.org Wilma Hayes
lourdesh@cdcli.org Lourdes Huaman
Ginal@cdcli.org Gina Loiacono
rloiacono@cdcli.org Renee Loiacono
nancyl@cdcli.org Nancy Longo
ursulal@cdcli.org Ursula Lopez
Cathyl@cdcli.org Catherine Lysen
Ritam@cdcli.org Rita Mahlstadt
Rosem@cdcli.org Rose Marwin
Christinan@cdcli.org Christina Nolan
Susanr@cdcli.org Susan Petrosino-Reid
Ginnyp@cdcli.org Virginia Pomaro
Markr@cdcli.org Mark Rogal
Joans@cdcli.org Joan SantaMaria
lsavino@cdcli.org Laura Savino
mscopo@cdcli.org Marianne Scopo
Tinat@cdcli.org Tina Thierrin



Nancyw@cdcli.org Nancy Winn
Graceannz@cdcli.org Graceann Zarate



HomeOwnership Center
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
aboxwill@cdcli.org Andre Boxwill
ccaiaffa@cdcli.org Carolay Caiaffa
tgleaton@cdcli.org Tricia Gleaton
jhernandez@cdcli.org Johanna Hernandez
clefcofrides@cdcli.org Christopher Lefcofrides
zmarrero@cdcli.org Zedric Marrero
lpersad@cdcli.org Leela Persad
nphilistin@cdcli.org Naldine Philistin
ktroiano@cdcli.org Kristine Troiano
avandine@cdcli.org Angela Vandine
jgordon@cdcli.org Jonathan Gordon



Home Improvement & Optimization
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
wachnitz@cdcli.org William Achnitz
dcraig@cdcli.org Donna Craig
adrinkwater@cdcli.org Anthony Drinkwater
mdimarcantonio@cdcli.org Michael Di Marcantonio
jeilers@cdcli.org Jeffrey Eilers
dorlinef@cdcli.org Dorline Florival
jmorgado@cdcli.org John Morgado
jmuselevichus@cdcli.org Joseph Muselevichus
dregenhard@cdcli.org Derek Regenhard
dschrimpe@cdcli.org Donna Schrimpe
ktreadwell@cdcli.org Keith Treadwell
lvasquez@cdcli.org Luis Vasquez



Residential Lending
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
epena@cdcli.org Edith Pena
rjeanfrancois@cdcli.org Raphael Jean-Francois 



Marketing & Development
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
jfargiano@cdcli.org Justina Fargiano
cpagliari@cdcli.org Christine Pagliari
oobasi@cdcli.org Onyeka Obasi



Resident Services
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
pbartley@cdcli.org Paul Bartley
sforman@cdcli.org Susan Forman
alowry@cdcli.org April Lowry
jorlik@cdcli.org Julia Melo-Orlik
Amandab@cdcli.org Amanda Ruoppoli
dschrimpe@cdcli.org Donna Schrimpe
rseiler@cdcli.org Rachel Seiler
gsidorowicz@cdcli.org Grace Sidorowicz



Real Estate
Work Contact: Work Email First Name Last Name
jbuffett@cdcli.org Jeanmarie Buffett
drosen@cdcli.org David Rosen
dschrimpe@cdcli.org Donna Schrimpe
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